TOWN OF KITTERY APPLICATION FOR MEMBERSHIP

York River Partnership Wild and Scenic Stewardship Committee

Applications are due by April 14, 2023

The York River was designated as a Partnership Wild and Scenic River by an act of Congress in December of 2022. The law names the York River Stewardship Committee as the local implementor and partner for coordination with the National Park Service Partnership Wild and Scenic Rivers Program. The Stewardship Committee will be formed with voting members appointed by the four watershed towns (York, Eliot, Kittery, and South Berwick). Information on the composition and duties of the Stewardship Committee may be found in the <u>York River Watershed Stewardship Plan</u> available on <u>www.yorkrivermaine.org</u>.

Name:	Date:
Physical Address:	
Mailing Address:	
Telephone:	Email:
1. Why do you wish to serve?	

2. Describe interests, skills, or expertise you would provide. (A good candidate for the York River Stewardship Committee will have a broad interest and some level of knowledge, expertise and/or inquisitiveness about the ecology and habitats, historic resources, recreation and commercial uses, cultural importance, water quality, and/or ecosystem services of the York River and its watershed.)

3. Describe connections to the community, including service on relevant committees, that you have in the towns and/or region that could be helpful in implementing the <u>York River Watershed Stewardship Plan</u>.

4. Though not necessary, please submit any supporting materials to elaborate on the types of skills and expertise you would bring to the Stewardship Committee or describe below.

Questions about river designation or the York River Wild and Scenic Study can be directed to: <u>Judy Spiller</u>, Chair, York River Study Committee or <u>Paul Dest</u>, Vice-Chair, York River Study Committee

Questions about the town's appointment process or this application can be directed to: Kittery Town Clerk

PLEASE RETURN TO THE TOWN CLERK By mailing it to: Town of Kittery Attn: Town Clerk 200 Rogers Road Kittery, ME 03904

or emailing it to: jrichards@kitteryme.org

For Office Use:

Received Date: _____

Interview Date: _____

Appointment Date: _____